Docket No.: 33245-01600

06-16-2003

Form PTO-1594

# 

(Rev. 03/01)			LLO DEDARTE	ENT OF COMMEDCE
	102474212	R SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached o	original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies COOPER, Alexander; ORL	s): FSKV F Keith	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ie	es)
DIONNE, Michel	6.12.03	Name: Alliance	for Downtown No	ew York, Inc.
		Internal Address:		
Individual(s)			20 Broadway	
General Partnership	Association	<u> </u>		Zin: 10271
Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: New York  Individual(s) citize	State: NY	Zip: 10271
Other		Association	1131119	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached?  Yes No	General Partnersh	nin	
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnersh	,	
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State	•	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other	· ·	If assignee is not domic		
Execution Date: May 20, 2003		representative designati (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) addi	separate document from	n assignment)
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)		profession
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date			and supplied to the supplied t
29/182557	May 27, 2003			militaria de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la
	Additional number(s	attached 🗌 Yes 🖾 N	40	5 3
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of appli patents involved:	ications and	8: 20 1101
Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadl	ley & McCloy LLP			
	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Chris L. Ho	⊠ Enclosed			
			be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza		0.0		
		8. Deposit account nun	nper:	
	10005			
City: New York State: NY	Zip: 10005			
		(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document	and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct a	and any attached c	opy is a true
Chris L. Holm	(//	June 10,	2003	
Name of Person Signing	${}$	ignature		Date
I	Total number of pages including cov	er sheet attachments and document	·	

06/13/2003 ECOOPER 00000154 29182557

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

NY2:#4487410v1

**PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0206** 

Docket No. 33245-01600

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Alexander Cooper, E. Keith Orlesky & Michel Dionne

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:

#### SIGNAL POLE

(title of discovery or invention)

- [X] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
- [ ] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on May 27, 2003, under Serial No. 29/182557, and

### WHEREAS:

Alliance for Downtown New York, Inc., a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 120 Broadway, New York, NY 10271,

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;
- AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE,

NY2:#4504911v1

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0207 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention of discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature:  Alexander Cooper
Citizenship: USA
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 201 day of 2005,
STATE OF ( ) SS.: COUNTY OF ( )
COUNTY OF ( )
On this 2015 day of (100), 2005 before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared to me
known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and

who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and

Cochalena Som

purposed therein specified.

CATALINA SASTRE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SA6032625
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2005

Docket No. 33245-01600

		1. 1.
Assignor's sig	gnature:	E. Keitl Orlesky
Citizenship:	Canada	
IN WITNESS 20 <u>0</u> 3	WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of,
STATE OF	~)	)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	(""	)
On this 🗝 🗀	day of <u></u>	, 2005 before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared
to me known and who duly purposed ther	acknowle	n to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, dged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and ied.

Ratalina Scotin

CATALINA SASTRE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SA6032625
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2005

Assignor's signature:  Michel Dionne				
Citizenship:	<b>V</b>			
IN WITNESS V 20 <u>0</u> .≱	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 300 day of house,			
STATE OF				
STATE OF COUNTY OF	۷ )			
On this 201 c	lay of, 2003 before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared			
	ad known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, eknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and in specified.			

CATALINA SASTRE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SA6032625
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 8, 2005

NY2:#4504911v1

**RECORDED: 06/12/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014183 FRAME: 0210